Unit 3.2

Academic Vocabulary     Latin/Greek Plural

Many nouns related to medical terms come from Latin and Greek, thus they do not follow the rules for pluralization applied for English words. Below are some rules to help you deal with medical term plurals. Like in every rule, there are some exceptions.
	Singular
	Plural

	When the word ends in –a

Vertebra
	Keep the – a and add –e

vertebrae

	When the word ends in –ex, -ix, -ax or -yx
Cortex
Appendix

Thorax

calyx

	Change the –x to –c and add -es
Cortices
Appendices

Thoraces

calyces

	When the word ends in –nx

larynx


	Drop the –nx and add –ges

larynges

	When the word ends in –ma

Sarcoma
	Keep the –ma and add –ta

sarcomata

	When the word ends in -on 

Spermatozoon
	Drop the –on and add –a

Spermatozoa
But clorion - clorions

	When the word ends in –us

bronchus
	Drop the –us and add –i

Bronchi
But 

Fetus – fetus

Ductus – ductus

virus-viruses

corpus-corpora

	When the word ends in –um

bacterium


	Drop the –um and add –a

bacteria

	When the word ends in -y

Colonoscopy
	Drop the –y and add –ies
colonoscopies

	When the word ends in –is

Diagnosis
	Drop the –is and add –es

diagnoses

	When the word ends in –itis

Arthritis
	Drop the –itis and add –ides

arthritides


Task 6  Form the plural form of the following nouns

	Singular 
	Plural

	cervix
	

	gaglion
	

	datum
	

	Lipoma
	

	testis
	

	pleura
	

	dermatitis
	

	alveolus
	

	larynx
	

	fetus
	


